

CORRIGENDUM

This corrigendum is being issued in reference to our Tender Notice published on the Bank's website on 10.04.2024 for **Acquiring Premises on Lease Basis for the Shifting of Sector-4 Faridabad Branch**. The last date for the submission of bid is **01.05.2024**.

Existing Clause		Amended Clause	
Sr. No.	Description	Sr. No.	Description
1.	The premises should be on Ground Floor/ Ground Floor with Basement/ Ground Floor with Mezzanine/ Upper Ground Floor/ Upper Ground Floor with Basement/ Upper Ground Floor with Mezzanine/ Lower Ground Floor/ Lower Ground Floor with Basement/ Lower Ground Floor with Mezzanine having carpet area of about 1300-1600 sq. ft., clear visibility (front side/ road facing), 24-hour access, 3 phase power (30-35 KVA), minimum space of 4'x4' on terrace for V-Sat Antenna/ Radio Mast Pole Antenna sufficient parking space in the front for staffs and customers/ visitors.	1.	The premises should be on Ground Floor/ Ground Floor with Basement/ Ground Floor with Mezzanine/ Upper Ground Floor/ Upper Ground Floor with Basement/ Upper Ground Floor with Mezzanine/ Lower Ground Floor/ Lower Ground Floor with Basement/ Lower Ground Floor with Mezzanine having carpet area of about 2100-2700 sq. ft., clear visibility (front side/ road facing), 24-hour access, 3 phase power (30-35 KVA), minimum space of 4'x4' on terrace for V-Sat Antenna/ Radio Mast Pole Antenna sufficient parking space in the front for staffs and customers/ visitors.

All prospective bidders are advised to submit the sealed and signed sheet of this corrigendum along with the technical bid as a token of acceptance, else your bid shall be rejected.

कृते बैंक ऑफ बड़ोदा
For BANK OF BARODA



कोमल त्रेहान / Komal Trahan
क्षेत्रीय प्रमुख / Regional Manager
गुड़गाँव क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय / Regiononal Office Gurgaon

Date: 29.04.2024

Place: Gurgaon